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MATTHEW J. SMITH 
MOHAVE COUNTY ATTORNEY 
CIVIL DIVISION 
Ryan H. Esplin, No. 029235 
Chief Deputy County Attorney 
P.O. Box 7000 
Kingman, AZ 86402 

FILED 

Christina Spurlock 

CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT 
01/09/2023 12:40PM 

BY:DIDSER 

DEPlJIT 

Teleehone: 928-753-0770, Fax. No.: 928-753-4290 
EsphR@mohave.gov CAOCivil.court@mohave.gov 

6 Attorneys for Defendant Mohave County Recorder, 
Mohave County Board of Supervisors 
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ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT 

MOHAVE COUNTY 

JEANNE KENTCH, an individual; TED 
BOYD, an individual; ABRAHAM 
HAMAD EH, an individual; and 
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL 
COMMITTEE a federal political party 
committee, 

Plaintiffs/Contestants, 

vs. 

KRIS MAYES, 

Defendant/Contestee, 

and 

KA TIE HOBBS, in her official capacity as 

the Secretary of State; et al., 

Defendants. 

No. S8015CV2022-01468 

MOHAVE COUNTY DEFENDANTS' 
JOINDER IN NAVAJO COUNTY 
DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO 
COMPENSATE BALLOT 
INSPECTORS 

(Assigned to Hon. Lee F. Jantzen) 

Mohave County Defendants, in their official capacity as the Mohave County 

Recorder and Mohave County Board of Supervisors, respectively, hereby join in Navajo 

County Defendants' Motion to Compensate Ballot Inspectors. 
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Kentch v. Mayes 
CV-22-01468, Mohave County Superior Court 

Regarding Mohave County Defendants, the Court ordered them to identify an 

inspector for the Court to inspect the Maricopa county ballots. The Mohave County 

Defendants selected Christina Estes-Werther, and she accomplished the task of inspecting 

ballots on December 22, 2022. 

Inspector Christina Estes-Werther 1s not requesting compensation for mileage 

because her distance to travel to the inspection location was short. Thus, Mohave County 

Defendants request compensation to Christina Estes-Werther for her time and efforts of 

inspecting the ballots. Her inspection began at 11am and continued until 6:30pm. Thus, 

Mohave County Defendants seek compensation to Inspector Christina Estes-Werther 

for inspection pursuant to A.R.S. § 16-677(C) for 7.5 hours of work. 

As with the Navajo County Defendants, Mohave County Defendants take no 

position on the amount of compensation the inspectors should receive, and leaves that 

matter for the real parties in interest and the Court to address. That being said, if the Court 

would like a suggestion for the amount of compensation, the Mohave County Defendants 

propose compensation along the lines of paying the rate of reasonable attorney's fees. Ms. 

Christina Estes-Werther is an attorney in private practice. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED January 9, 2023. 

MATTHEW J. SMITH 
MOHAVE COUNTY ATTORNEY 

By: /s/ R'Han H. Esplin 
Ryan . Esplin 
Chief Deputy County Attorney 
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Kentch v. Mayes 
CV-22-01468, Mohave County Superior Court 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
ORIGINAL efiled and served via electronic means this 9th day of January, 2023, upon: 

Honorable Lee F. Jantzen 
Mohave County Superior Court 
c/o Danielle Lecher 
DLecher@courts.az.gov 

David A. Warrington 
Gary Lawkowski 
Dhillon Law Group, Inc. 
2121 Eisenhower A venue, Suite 608 
Alexandria, Virginia 22314 
DWarrington@dhillonlaw.com 
GLawkowski@dhillonlaw.com 

Timothy A. La Sota 
Timothy A. La Sota, PLC 
2198 East Camelback Road, Suite 305 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
tim@timlasota.com 

Dennis I. Wilenchik 
John D. "Jack" Wilenchik 
Wilenchik & Hartness, P.C. 
2810 North Third Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
admin@wb-law.com 
jackw@wb-law.com 

Alexander Kolodin 
Veronica Lucero 
Arno Naeckel 
James C. Sabalos 
Davillier Law Group, LLC 
4105 North 20th Street, Suite 110 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
akolodin@davillierlawgroup.com 
vlucero@davillierlawgroup.com 
anaeckel@davillierlawgroup.com 
jsabalos@davillierlawgroup.com 

3 of7 



RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM

>-< 
Ul 

~ 
;= 9 
i ~ z 

0 
V) -< V) 

~?:: ~ 
~ z Q w :J 
- 0 ....:l 
~u~ 

~~u 
:r 
0 
:::s 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

D. Andrew Gaona 
Coppersmith Brockelman PLC 
2800 North Central A venue, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
agaona@cblawyers.com 

Kentch v. Mayes 
CV-22-01468, Mohave County Superior Court 

Attorneys for Defendant Arizona Secretary of State Adrian Fontes 

Sambo (Bo) Dul 
States United Democracy Center 
8205 South Priest Drive, # 10312 
Tempe, Arizona 85284 
bo@statesuni teddemocracy .org 

Daniel C. Barr 
Alexis E. Danneman 
Austin Yost 
Samantha J. Burke 
Perkins Coie LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
dbarr@perkinscoie.com 
adanneman@perkinscoie.com 
ayost@perkinscoie.com 
sburke@perkinscoie.com 

Celeste M Robertson 
Joseph Young 
Apache County Attorney's Office 
jyoung@apachelaw.net 
crobertson@apachelaw.net 
Counsel for Apache County Defendants 

Christine Joyce Roberts 
Paul Correa 
Cochise County Attorney's office 
pcorrea@chochise.az. gov 
croberts@cochise.az.gov 
Counsel for Cochise County Defendants 
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Rose Marie Winkeler 
Bill Ring 
Coconino County Attorney's Office 
wring@coconino.az.gov 
rose@flaglawgrou12.com 
Counsel for Coconino County Defendants 

Jeff Dalton 
jdalton@gilacountyaz.gov 
Gila County Attorney's Office 
Counsel for Gila County Defendants 

Jean Ann Roof 
Graham County Attorney's Office 
jroof@graham.az. gov 
Counsel for Graham County Defendants 

Jeremy Ford 
Scott Adams 
Greenlee County Attorney's Office 
sadams@greenlee.az.gov 
jford@greenlee.az.gov 
Counsel for Greenlee County Defendants 

Jason Mitchell 
La Paz County Attorney's Office 
j mi tchell@la12azcountyaz.org 
Counsel for La Paz County Defendants 

Joe Branco 
Karen Harman-Tellez 
Joseph Eugene LaRue 
Maricopa County Attorney's Office 
laruej@mcao.maricoQa.gov 
brancoj@mcao.marico12a.gov 
hartmank@mcao.maricoQa.gov 
c-civilmailbox@mcao.marico12a.gov 
Counsel for Maricopa County Defendants 
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Jason Moore 
Navajo County Attorney's Office. 
Jason.Moore@navajocountyaz.gov 
Counsel for Navajo County Defendants 

Daniel S Jurkowitz 
Ellen Brown 
Javier Gherna 
Pima County Attorney's Office 
Ellen.Brown@l2cao.2ima.gov 
Javier. Gherna@Qcao. Qima. gov 
Daniel.Jurkowitz@Qcao.Qima.gov 
Counsel for Pima County Defendants 

Craig Charles Cameron 
Scott Johnson 
Allen Quist 
Jim Mitchell 
Pinal County Attorney's Office 
craig.cameron@12inal.gov 
scott.m.johnson@2inal.gov 
all en. guist@12inal.gov 
james.mitchell@Qinal.gov 
Counsel for Pinal County Defendants 

Kimberly J. Hunley 
Santa Cruz County Attorney's Office 
khunley@santacruzcountvaz.gov 
Counsel for Santa Cruz Defendants 

Colleen Connor 
Thomas M Stoxen 
Yavapai County Attorney's Office 
colleen.connor@yavaQaiaz.gov 
thomas.stoxen@yava12aiaz.gov 
Counsel for Yavapai County Defendants 
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William J Kerekes 
bill.kerekes@yumacountyaz.gov 
Yuma County Attorney's Office 
Counsel for Yuma County Defendants 
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